

Call for Artists Her Love Made Visible

Love is complicated. It's the root of a wide array of emotions, motivations and behaviors. **ARTs East New York** invites you to submit artworks that use love as a lens through which to explore the intricacies of womanhood. This exhibition will present depictions of how love shapes the female figure, the space she lives in and the actions she takes.

Entry Requirements:

You may submit up to five works in any art medium for consideration. The works should not exceed 6' in any dimension and weigh no more than 50 lbs. Please e-mail JPEGs with image resolution at 300 dpi and size of 4" x 6" to erika@artseastny.org. In the body of your e-mail, please indicate the name of each piece, its dimensions, a short description and personal bio. We will accept entries through March 7th at 11pm. There is no fee for submission or participation.

Selection Process:

A small committee will make the final selections for the show. We will contact artists whose entries are selected via e-mail in mid-March.

Accepted Artwork:

All artists are responsible for delivering their works to the gallery and ensuring their readiness for installation. Drop off will be between 8am and 10pm on Tuesday, March 27^{th} and Wednesday, March 28^{th} .

Exhibition Information:

The opening reception will take place on March 30th from 7pm to 11pm. The exhibition will end on April 30th. ARTs East New York will charge a 10% commission fee for any works sold during the duration of the show. Any works not sold will need to be picked up Tuesday, May 1st or Wednesday, May 2nd between 10am and 8pm. We are located at 851 Hegeman Ave. in East New York, Brooklyn.

About ARTs East New York:

The mission of **ARTs East New York** is to provide access, affordability and exposure to the arts for the East New York community while using the arts as a tool for social change. **ARTs East New York** uses the arts to transform youth culture, enhance neighborhood beautification, and increase civic engagement.



